

Response to Request for Information

Reference: FOI 6432 **Date:** 3 May 2016

Type of request EIR

Consultation on Changes to the Stourbridge Common End of Riverside, Cambridge

1. An email from a council officer to residents and councillors dated 22nd of January 2016.

Please find this email attached alongside this response.

2. Consultation materials; information on which groups of people were/are being consulted; any reports, or summaries, of the outcome of the consultations.

We have not carried out any public consultation relating to this project.

Information Governance Team

SH1001 Cambridgeshire County Council Castle Hill, Cambridge, CB3 0AP

Tel: 0345 045 5200

Email: foi@cambridgeshire.gov.uk